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1. Number of applications by source countries under visa streams (189, 190 and 489) and
2. Number of determination (approved and refused) by countries of origin (top 20 countries) under the
above visa streams.

Migration program activity - visa applications finalised by Outcome and Citizenship Country (top 20) where visa subclass was 189, 190 or 489, 2017-18
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2018 (RFI 22192.01)

Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.

Note 2: Statistics are subject to variation.

189 Skilled - 190 Skilled - 489 Skilled - Regional

Citizenship Country Independent Total Nominated (Provisional)

India 5,486 117 5,603 3,426 96 3,522 1,323 74 1,397 10,522
(53222) Peoples Republic of (excl 3,216 19 3235 1,513 14 1527 214 24 238 5,000
New Zealand 2,297 152 2,449 16 <5 18 <5 0 <5 2,468
Philippines 985 29 1,014 575 10 585 152 <5 155 1,754
Pakistan 982 26 1,008 437 11 448 256 11 267 1,723
United Kingdom 1,074 50 1,124 400 5 405 137 6 143 1,672
Nepal 446 <5 450 208 <5 212 224 <5 226 888
Malaysia 524 8 532 247 <5 249 94 <5 96 877
Iran 421 7 428 289 <5 292 94 <5 96 816
South Africa 464 7 471 192 <5 194 98 0 98 763
Sri Lanka 265 9 274 232 <5 233 194 <5 197 704
Vietnam 276 6 282 197 <5 198 48 <5 49 529
Bangladesh 197 9 206 169 11 180 75 7 82 468
Singapore 273 5 278 97 <5 100 25 0 25 403
Egypt 159 <5 161 134 <5 136 48 <5 50 347
Ireland, Republic of 235 11 246 85 <5 86 8 <5 10 342
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 207 9 216 71 <5 74 14 0 14 304
Korea, South 134 <5 137 94 0 94 33 <5 34 265
Nigeria 105 10 115 76 5 81 38 <5 39 235
Canada 167 6 173 35 0 35 10 0 10 218
Other 1,560 67 1,627 904 7 911 292 5 297 2,835
Grand Total 19,473 556 20,029 9,397 183 9,580 3,378 146 &3,5\2{1 538, 11558

3. Number of approvals by nominating state/territories under the visa streams.

Migration program activity - visa applications granted by State of intended Residence where visa subclass was 189, 190 or 489, 2017-18
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2018 (RFI 22192.02)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.

Note 2: Statistics are subject to variation.

: : 4 killed -
Intended Residence Ilnsdge?e(:ldegn; 132”8“'(”'2?:(1' 8R9e2_io_n(:}e:lj
(Provisional)
Australian Capital Territory 224 746 9 979
New South Wales 5,976 3,239 696 9,911
Northern Territory 61 243 219 523
Queensland 1,477 801 223 2,501
South Australia 653 1,195 1,298 3,146
Tasmania 56 595 516 1,167
Victoria 4,823 2,531 302 7,656
Western Australia 1,060 44 110 1,214
Not Specified 5,143 <5 5 5,151

Grand Total 19,473 9,397 3,378 32,248




4. Visa approvals -age of the applicants at the time of application, broken down into the five year
increments by streams and by countries of origin.

Country of Citizenship |1nf<;j9e§|:r:|degn; 1385"';'2?: d_ 48563:22]3?
(Provisional)
20-  Bangladesh 11 9 <5 23
24 Canada <5 <5 <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of 301 193 7 501
Egypt 0 <5 0 <5
Hong Kong 30 17 <5 49
India 101 61 65 227
Iran <5 <5 0 <5
Ireland, Republic of <5 <5 0 <5
Korea, South 16 13 <5 30
Malaysia 88 41 8 137
Nepal 34 20 9 63
New Zealand <5 0 0 <5
Pakistan 17 16 8 41
Philippines 15 17 7 39
Singapore 11 <5 0 14
South Africa <5 <5 <5 7
Sri Lanka 10 9 <5 21
United Kingdom 11 6 5 22
Vietnam 41 30 6 77
Other 103 45 13 161
Total 801 489 138 1,428
25 - Bangladesh 93 50 24 167
29 “Canada 89 12 <5 103
China, Peoples Republic of 2,346 803 79 3,228
Egypt 21 23 18 62
Hong Kong 102 16 <5 120
India 2,018 1,064 472 3,554
Iran 94 31 21 146
Ireland, Republic of 136 28 <5 167
Korea, South 57 35 7 99
Malaysia 296 80 25 401
Nepal 268 104 88 460
New Zealand 112 <5 0 115
Nigeria 30 17 <5 51
Pakistan 379 142 95 616
Philippines 409 225 25 659
Singapore 172 27 <5 203
South Africa 94 26 12 132
Sri Lanka 117 64 53 234
United Kingdom 351 98 13 462
Vietnam 156 74 16 246
Other 566 221 64 851
Total 7,906 3,143 1,027 12,076
30 - Bangladesh 70 69 29 168
34 Canada 47 9 <5 58
China, Peoples Republic of 458 368 72 898
Egypt 98 41 20 159
Hong Kong 37 15 <5 54
India 2,358 1,327 450 4,135
Iran 225 165 37 427
Ireland, Republic of 69 25 <5 96
Korea, South 38 22 16 76
Malaysia 78 42 18 138
Nepal 127 61 94 282
New Zealand 301 <5 <5 306
Nigeria 42 27 18 87
Pakistan 458 151 93 702
Philippines 422 195 53 670
Singapore 48 21 6 75
South Africa 187 52 18 257
Sri Lanka 91 93 83 267
United Kingdom 364 141 33 538

Vietnam 56 45 17 118




Other 587 309 84 980
UelEt 6,161 3,182 1,148 10,491
35-  Bangladesh 21 38 12 71
39 “Canada 23 8 0 31
China, Peoples Republic of 107 132 42 281
Egypt 37 56 8 101
Hong Kong 22 14 6 42
India 954 778 267 1,999
Iran 95 81 28 204
Ireland, Republic of 25 28 <5 56
Korea, South 22 21 5 48
Malaysia 50 41 23 114
Nepal 17 22 30 69
New Zealand 416 7 0 423
Nigeria 31 25 12 68
Pakistan 123 103 46 272
Philippines 130 110 53 293
Singapore 33 32 7 72
South Africa 147 59 30 236
Sri Lanka 37 51 40 128
United Kingdom 269 82 35 386
Vietnam 23 36 6 65
Other 285 257 91 633
Total 2,867 1,981 744 5502
40 - Bangladesh <5 <5 7 12
44 Canada 6 <5 5 14
China, Peoples Republic of <5 17 14 35
Egypt <5 13 <5 18
Hong Kong 0 6 <5 8
India 53 193 66 312
Iran <5 11 6 21
Ireland, Republic of <5 <5 0 5
Korea, South <5 <5 <5 7
Malaysia 11 38 17 66
Nepal 0 <5 <5 <5
New Zealand 417 <5 0 419
Nigeria <5 7 <5 13
Pakistan <5 23 14 40
Philippines 8 28 14 50
Singapore 8 14 7 29
South Africa 29 50 26 105
Sri Lanka 10 15 16 41
United Kingdom 78 64 46 188
Vietnam 0 11 <5 14
Other 32 71 38 141
Total 675 574 293 1,542
45-  Canada 0 <5 0 <5
9 Thdia <5 <5 <5 8
Iran 0 0 <5 <5
Korea, South 0 0 <5 <5
Malaysia <5 5 <5 9
New Zealand 370 0 0 370
Pakistan <5 <5 0 <5
Philippines <5 0 0 <5
Singapore <5 0 <5 <5
South Africa <5 <5 10 15
United Kingdom <5 8 5 14
Vietnam 0 <5 0 <5
Other <5 5 <5 10
Total 383 28 27 438
50 - New Zealand 281 0 0 281
>4 South Africa <5 0 <5 <5
Total 282 - - 283
55 -
59 New Zealand 259 0 0 259
Total 259 - - 259
60 -
New Zealand 104 0 0 104

64




Total 104 - -

104
65 - Canada <5 0 0 <5
69 New Zealand 29 0 0 29
Total 30 - " 30
70- New Zealand <5 0 0 <5
74
Total <5 - - <5
7> New zealand <5 0 0 <5
79
Total <5 - - <5
Grand Total 19,473 9397 3,378 32248

5. Visa approvals -the profession nominated at time of application by streams and by countries of
origin.

Migration program activity - visa applications granted by Citizenship Country (top 20) by Occupation where visa subclass was 189, 190 or 489, 2017-18
Source: Department of Home Affairs, 2018 (RFI 22192.04)
Note 1: Includes primary and secondary applicants.

Note 2: Statistics are subject to variation.

189 Skilled - 190 Skilled - AR Sl
: : . : Independent Nominated Reg_|o_nal
Occupation Major Group Citizenship (Provisione
1 Managers Bangladesh <5 <5
Canada <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 6 84
Egypt <5 26
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 8
India 17 353
Iran 6 21
Ireland, Republic of 6 <5
Korea, South 0 7
Malaysia <5 45
Nepal <5 12
New Zealand <5 <5
Nigeria <5 11
Pakistan 5 69
Philippines <5 11
Singapore <5 13
South Africa 10 46
Sri Lanka <5 49
United Kingdom 18 26
Vietham <5 10
Other 24 116
Total 115 ofp
2 Professionals Bangladesh 187 130
Canada 161 30
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 3,201 1,395
Egypt 156 1606
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) 204 63
India 5,364 2,756
Iran 402 240
Ireland, Republic of 195 49
Korea, South 133 79
Malaysia 517 186
Nepal 440 168
New Zealand 76 15
Nigeria 100 5%
Pakistan 957 330
Philippines 965 502
Singapore 269 5
South Africa 401 101
Sri Lanka 260 174
United Kingdom 869 228
Vietnam 273 175
Other 1,483 658

Total 16,613 758 Q@




3 Technicians and Trades Workers Bangladesh 9 33
Canada <5 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 9 30
Egypt 0 8
Hong Kong (SAR of the PRC) <5 0
India 99 283
Iran 12 25
Ireland, Republic of 34 33
Korea, South <5 7
Malaysia <5 8
Nepal <5 21
New Zealand <5 0
Nigeria <5 8
Pakistan 18 36
Philippines 16 53
Singapore <5 8
South Africa 50 44
Sri Lanka <5 11
United Kingdom 183 140
Vietham <5 8
Other 51 104
Total 507 861
4 Community and Personal Service Workers Bangladesh 0 0
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 0 0
Egypt 0 0
India <5 21
Iran <5 <5
Ireland, Republic of 0 <5
Korea, South 0 <5
Malaysia 0 <5
Nepal 0 5
Nigeria 0 5
Pakistan 0 <5
Philippines 0 9
Singapore 0 <5
Sri Lanka 0 0
United Kingdom 0 6
Vietham 0 <5
Other 0 18
Total <5 75
5 Clerical and Administrative Workers Bangladesh 0 <5
Canada 0 <5
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 0 <5
Egypt 0 0
India <5 5
Iran 0 <5
Malaysia 0 <5
Nepal 0 <5
Nigeria 0 0
Pakistan 0 <5
Philippines 0 0
Singapore 0 0
South Africa 0 <5
Sri Lanka 0 0
United Kingdom 0 ©
Vietham 0 6
Other 0 8
Total <5 % S
6 Sales Workers China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 0 <5
India 0 v/
Malaysia 0 <b
Nigeria 0 0
Pakistan 0 0
Philippines 0 0
Singapore 0 0
Sri Lanka 0 <5
United Kingdom 0 o)
Vietham 0 <5
Other 0 0
Total 0 e

D




8 Labourers Nigeria 0 <5

Total 0 <5
Unknown Canada <5 0
China, Peoples Republic of (excl SARS) 0 0
India <5 <5
Iran 0 0
New Zealand 2,218 0
Pakistan <5 0
Philippines <5 0
South Africa <5 0
United Kingdom <5 0
Other <5 0
Total 2,233 <5
Grand Total 19,473 9,397

6. For Financial Year 2017-2018 the cut off points scores for the top 30 occupations under the above
visa streams.

189 221111 Accountant (General) 2,592 70
189 261313 Software Engineer 2,209 65
189 221213 External Auditor 976 75
189 261111 ICT Business Analyst 890 70
189 261312 Developer Programmer 880 65
189 233512 Mechanical Engineer 819 65
189 263111 Computer Network and Systems 751 65
Engineer
189 233914 Engineering Technologist 490 70
189 261311 Analyst Programmer 458 65
189 233411 Electronics Engineer 424 65
189 233211 Civil Engineer 300 65
189 253999 Medical Practitioners nec 292 65
189 254499 Registered Nurses nec 290 65
189 262112 ICT Security Specialist 286 65
189 261112 Systems Analyst 283 70
189 233311 Electrical Engineer 198 65
189 241411 Secondary School Teacher 196 65
189 263311 Telecommunications Engineer 179 65
189 263312 Telecommunications Network 173 65
Engineer
189 253111 General Practitioner 170 65
189 233111 Chemical Engineer 139 65
189 233511 Industrial Engineer 137 65
189 221113 Taxation Accountant 131 75
189 221112 Management Accountant 131 75
189 254415 Registered Nurse (Critical Care 127 65
and Emergency)
189 233513 Production or Plant Engineer 125 65
189 272511 Social Worker 125 65

189 232111 Architect 114 65




189 254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) 96 65

189 271311 Solicitor 89 65
190 221111 Accountant (General) 1,277 60
190 261313 Software Engineer 710 60
190 254499 Registered Nurses nec 638 60
190 261312 Developer Programmer 557 60
190 261111 ICT Business Analyst 349 60
190 261112 Systems Analyst 301 60
190 233211 Civil Engineer 284 60
190 351311 Chef 272 60
190 233914 Engineering Technologist 251 60
190 261311 Analyst Programmer 251 60
190 233512 Mechanical Engineer 206 60
190 132211 Finance Manager 178 60
Computer Network and Systems
190 263111 Engineer 169 60
Registered Nurse (Critical Care and
190 254415 Emergency) 165 60
190 321211 Motor Mechanic (General) 157 60
190 254418 Registered Nurse (Medical) 155 60
190 133111 Construction Project Manager 154 60
190 351411 Cook 143 60
190 341111 Electrician (General) 135 60
190 232111 Architect 111 60
190 233311 Electrical Engineer 109 60
190 261314 Software Tester 106 60
190 271311 Solicitor 103 60
190 262112 ICT Security Specialist 102 60
190 225113 Marketing Specialist 100 60
190 254412 Registered Nurse (Aged Care) 100 60
Early Childhood (Pre-primary School)
190 241111 Teacher 86 60
190 272511 Social Worker 85 60
190 312111 Architectural Draftsperson 73 60

190 233213 Quantity Surveyor 72 60




489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)
489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)

489 (FAM)

233512

233411

233211

254499

261312

261313

233311

321211

263311

262112

351311

233513

233111

263111

233511

241411

261311

312311

232111

312211

263312

271311

261111

233914

233112

254418

331212

332211

241111

254415

Mechanical Engineer
Electronics Engineer

Civil Engineer

Registered Nurses nec
Developer Programmer
Software Engineer

Electrical Engineer

Motor Mechanic (General)
Telecommunications Engineer
ICT Security Specialist

Chef

Production or Plant Engineer
Chemical Engineer

Computer Network and Systems
Engineer

Industrial Engineer

Secondary School Teacher
Analyst Programmer

Electrical Engineering Draftsperson
Architect

Civil Engineering Draftsperson

Telecommunications Network
Engineer

Solicitor

ICT Business Analyst
Engineering Technologist
Materials Engineer
Registered Nurse (Medical)
Carpenter

Painting Trades Worker

Early Childhood (Pre-primary School)

Teacher

Registered Nurse (Critical Care and
Emergency)

85

77

48

38

37

35

31

29

28

20

19

18

15

12

11

10

10

<5

<5

<5

65

60

60

60

70

70

60

60

60

60

60

65

60

75

65

60

70

60

60

60

65

65

80

80

65

60

60

60

60

65




489 (ST) 351411 Cook 260 60

489 (ST) 221111 Accountant (General) 248 60
489 (ST) 254499 Registered Nurses nec 168 60
489 (ST) 261313 Software Engineer 162 60
489 (ST) 233311 Electrical Engineer 161 60
Computer Network and Systems
489 (ST) 263111 Engineer 145 60
489 (ST) 321211 Motor Mechanic (General) 140 60
489 (ST) 141111 Cafe or Restaurant Manager 140 60
489 (ST) 351311 Chef 124 60
489 (ST) 225113 Marketing Specialist 101 60
489 (ST) 149212 Customer Service Manager 82 60
489 (ST) 511112 Program or Project Administrator 81 60
489 (ST) 224711 Management Consultant 74 60
489 (ST) 411411 Enrolled Nurse 70 60
489 (ST) 233512 Mechanical Engineer 69 60
489 (ST) 233914 Engineering Technologist 60 60
489 (ST) 312111 Architectural Draftsperson 57 60
489 (ST) 261312 Developer Programmer 56 60
489 (ST) 131112 Sales and Marketing Manager 50 60
489 (ST) 261111 ICT Business Analyst 43 60
489 (ST) 261112 Systems Analyst 42 65
489 (ST) 262113 Systems Administrator 42 60
489 (ST) 133512 Production Manager (Manufacturing) 42 60
489 (ST) 251513 Retail Pharmacist 42 60
489 (ST) 241411 Secondary School Teacher 41 60
489 (ST) 233513 Production or Plant Engineer 40 60
489 (ST) 135112 ICT Project Manager 40 60
489 (ST) 341111 Electrician (General) 40 60
489 (ST) 252312 Dentist 35 60

Registered Nurse (Critical Care and
489 (ST) 254415 Emergency) 34 60






